8.​ The Talingaan-Laoag SPP will be connected through a 
6.5 km, double circuit 230 kV line, with an overhead utilizing 795 
MCM ACSR and underground cable utilizing 1x600 mm2 XLPE, 
approaching Laoag Substation of NGCP. 

9.​ The estimated cost of the construction of the Dedicated 
Facility Project is Five Hundred Sixty-Four Million Six Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Six and 53/100 Pesos 
(Php564,615,746.53) with the following components: 

Components  Cost (PhP) 
A.​ Substation and its associated 

accessories 

High voltage equipments 58,367,584.87 
Other associated accessories 100,579,364.07 
Civil Supply and Installation 21,904,199.49 
Sub-Total 180,851,148.43